CITY OF ST. AUGUSTA
CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP MEETING

September 16, 2025
7:00 pm
AGENDA

1. Call Meeting to Order — Mayor Schmitz.
2. Pledge of Allegiance.
3. Consent Agenda

3A. Bills Payable

3B.  Other
4. Township Agreements
5. Ordinance Enforcement Discussion
6. Adjourn.
REMINDERS: Council Workshop Meeting, Tuesday, September 16, 2025, 7:00pm

Planning Commission Meeting, Monday, October 6, 2025, 6:00pm
City Council Meeting, Tuesday, October 7, 2025, 7:00pm

Council Workshop Meeting, Tuesday, October 21, 2025, 7:00pm
Planning Commission Meeting, Monday, November 3, 2025, 6:00pm

City Council Meeting, Wednesday, November 5, 2025, 7:00pm (due to
special school district election)



City of St. Augusta 09/16/25 2:31 PM

Page 1
*Receipt Book
September 2025
Tran Batch
Refer Account Last Dim Descr Amount Date Comments Name
16540R 101-41000-3931 US Bank Rebate $443.02  9/8/2025 G- SEPT USB CC REBATE CREDI Sept25USBC
16544 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00  9/8/2025 G- STORM MASTER ROOFING #2 9225RCT2
16551 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $202.00 9/8/2025 G -FOUR SEASONS #25-177 & 25- 9325RCT
16552 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 9/8/2025 G - TONY'S LIFETIME #25-170 9325RCT
16553 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 9/8/2025 G - BERSHEID BUILDERS #25-172 9225 rct
16554 R 101-41000-3225 Right of Way Permits $300.00 9/8/2025 G- CODY BUCHEIT 9325RCT
16556 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $0.00  9/8/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 9325RCT
16556 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $799.10  9/8/2025  water dept - Apr 25 rct 9325RCT
16556 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 9/8/2025 SW - Jul 25 ret 9325RCT
16556 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $718.62  9/8/2025  sewer - Jul 25 rct 9325RCT
16556 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $36.49  9/8/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 9325RCT
16556 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $14.57  9/8/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct 9325RCT
16557 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $202.00 9/8/2025 G - FOUR SEASONS #25-187 & 25- 9525 RCT
16558 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 9/8/2025 g-sam schlarger #25-183 9525RCT
16559 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 9/8/2025 G - JENSEN ANDERSON #25-185 1. 9525 RCT2
16561 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 9/8/2025 G -BD EXTERIORS 9525RCT
16562 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $226.00 9/8/2025 G- TORBORG ELECTRIC #25-901 9525RCT
16563 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 9/8/2025 G - LUTGEN #25-0182 SCHRAMPL 9525RCT
16564 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 9/8/2025 G - ADAMS CONST #25-179 GREN 9825RCT
16565R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $1,796.48  9/8/2025 g - KATHY ZACHMAN 9525RCT
16565R 101-41000-3218 Mailbox Posts/911 Signs $50.00 9/8/2025 9525RCT
16565R 101-41000-3225 Right of Way Permits $300.00 9/8/2025 g- 9525RCT
16566 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 9/11/2025 G - #25-180 Pro Tech - Sean Kennin 9925RCT
16567 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 9/8/2025  SW - Jul 25 rct 9525 RCT
16567 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $443.04  9/8/2025  sewer - Jul 25 rct 9525RCT
16567 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $16.95 9/8/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 9525RCT
16567 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $0.00 9/8/2025 water dept - Jul 25 ret 9525RCT
16567 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $6.25 9/8/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct 9525RCT
16567 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $1,330.64  9/8/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 9525RCT
16568 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 9/11/2025 G - 25-189 TONNELL 23955 18TH 9925RCT
16569R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 9/11/2025 G - #25-164 Higher Dimensions 91025RCT2
16570R 101-41000-3500 Fines and Forfeits $288.30 9/11/2025 general - AUG REVENUE 910 25 RCT3
16571R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $45.00 9/11/2025 G - #25-0802 ERICKSON ELECTRI 9925RCT
16572R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $100.00 9/11/2025 G - #25-0903 FARBER ELECTRIC 9925RCT
16573R 101-41000-3410 Assessment Search Fees $10.00 9/11/2025 G - STEARNS COUNTY ABSTRAC 9925RCT
16574 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $1,524.81  9/11/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 9925RCT
16574 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $4.97  9/11/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 9925RCT
16574 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $28.28 9/11/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct 9925RCT
16574 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $53.93  9/11/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 9925RCT
16574 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 9/11/2025 SW - Jul 25 ret 9925RCT
16574 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $1,464.28 9/11/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 9925RCT
16575R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $807.13  9/11/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 910 25 RCT
16575R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $2.31  9/11/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 91025 RCT
16575R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $14.00 9/11/2025 EU - Jui 25 rct 91025 RCT
16575R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $30.00 9/11/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 91025 RCT
16575R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $705.67 9/11/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 91025RCT
16575R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 9/11/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 91025 RCT
16576 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 9/11/2025 G - #25-191 MIKE SCHLANGEN CO 91125RCT
16577 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 9/11/2025 G -#25-192 ZABLOCH! ROOFING 91125RCT

16578 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $979.67  9/11/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 91125RCT
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16578 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $21.93  9/11/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct 91125RCT
16578 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $39.02 9/11/2025 SRF - Jul 25 ret 91125 RCT
16578 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $14.69  9/11/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 91125RCT
16578 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 9/11/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 91125 RCT
16578 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $1,483.17  9/11/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 91125 RCT
16579R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 9/16/2025 G - APEX #25-105 91225 RCT
16580R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 9/16/2025 G -RESULTS CONTRACTING #25- 912 25RCT
16581 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $202.00 9/16/2025 G - LUTGENS #25-201 & 25-202 91225RCT
16582 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $302.00 9/16/2025 G - FOUR SEASONS #25-205 & #25 912 25 RCT
16583 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $948.25 9/16/2025 G FINKER, INC #25-188 LUTGENP 91525RCT
16585R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $709.71  9/16/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 91225 RCT
16585R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $2.31 9/16/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 912 25RCT
16585R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 9/16/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 91225 RCT
16585R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $624.72  9/16/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 91225 RCT
16585R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $25.82 9/16/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 91225RCT
16585R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $16.03 9/16/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct 91225RCT
16586 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $303.00 9/16/2025 G - KOSHIOL CONST $25-198, 199, 91525 RCT
16587 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 9/16/2025 G - REFUGE ROOFING 91525 RCT
16588 R 101-41000-3620 Miscellaneous Revenues $562.35 9/16/2025 G - MIDCO FRANCHISE FEES 91525RCT
16588R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $303.00 9/16/2025 G - EXTERIOR PRODUCTS #25-20 91525RCT
16590R 450-42270-3623 Contributions and Donations $2,000.00 9/16/2025 FD - CLUB ALMAR MEAT RAFFLE 91525RCT
16591R 101-41000-3410 Assessment Search Fees $10.00 9/16/2025 G - EPIC PROPERTIES 5151 230T 91525RCT
16593 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $8,375.91  9/16/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 91525 RCT
16593 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $63.17 9/16/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 91525RCT
16593 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $48.09 9/16/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct 91525 RCT
16593 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $279.76  9/16/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 91525RCT
16593 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $3,691.92 9/16/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 91525 RCT
16593 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $1,708.19  9/16/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 91525 RCT

Grand Total $36,294.55
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Checks 09/03/2025-09/1 6/2025

Name

STATE BANK OF KIMBAL

Check Date

24976 ALLSTREAM INTEGRA 9/16/2025
24977 ALTERNATIVE GARAGE DOOR R 9/16/2025
24978 CITY OF ST. AUGUSTA 9/16/2025
24979 CITY OF ST. CLOUD 9/16/2025
24980 Cody Buchheit 9/16/2025
24981 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SE 9/16/2025
24982 NELSONS SANITATION & RENTA 9/16/2025
24983 NORTH STAR SIGNS & ENGRAV! 9/16/2025
24984 RMB ENVIRONMENTAL LABORA 9/16/2025
24985 Verla Kay of David Turner-Reed 9/16/2025
24986 WEST CENTRAL SANITATION 9/16/2025
24987 XCEL ENERGY 9/16/2025
24988 AFLAC 0/16/2025
24989 CENTER POINT ENERGY 9/16/2025
25373e STEARNS ELECTRIC ASSOCIAT 9/8/2025
25374e BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 9/10/2025
25375¢e US BANK BAHR 9/16/2025
25376e US BANK BLASHACK 9/16/2025
25377¢e US BANK CLAUSSEN 9/16/2025
25378e US BANK HOLLERMANN 9/16/2025
2537% US BANK KIFFMEYER 9/16/2025
25380e US BANK KRAMER 9/16/2025
25381e US BANK MCCABE 9/16/2025
25382e US BANK STEINHOFER 9/16/2025
25383e US BANK VOIGT 0/16/2025
25384¢e US BANK WOLTERS 9/16/2025
25385e JOHN HANCOCK 9/12/2025
25386e STATE BANK OF KIMBALL 9/12/2025
25387¢e PERA 9/12/2025
27503 BLASHACK, CHAD C. 9/12/2025
27504 CLAUSSEN, KiM M 9/12/2025
27505 HILL, MARY M 9/12/2025
27506 HOLLERMANN, PAUL A. 9/12/2025
27507 KIFFMEYER, MARK G. 9/12/2025
27508 McCABE, WILLIAM R. 9/12/2025
27509 SCHLUETER, STEVENF. 0/12/2025
27510 VOIGT, MASON M 9/12/2025
27511 WAIBEL, THOMAS F. 9/12/2025
27512 WOLTERS, KENNETH G 0/12/2025
Total Checks
Jeffery J Schmitz

FILTER: [Check Date] between #00/03/2025# and #09/16/202

Act]='10100'

Check Amt

$439.04
$142.00
$77.78
$44,128.56
$200.00
$121.98
$150.00
$25.00
$113.91
$173.23
$615.01
$50.00
$515.48
$41.29
$2,044.17
$5,151.31
$88.37
$171.70
$756.04
$681.32
$1,255.24
$341.92
$1,684.21
$102.89
$528.74
$3.98
$150.00
$4,864.80
$2,456.52
$1,783.82
$1,685.62
$990.83
$1,710.26
$1,702.66
$2,961.05
$811.97
$451.53
$413.55
$511.67

$79,997.45
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fire dept - telephone

g - West maintenance shop door parts & materi
G - city hall water bill

water dept - July

G - RIGHT OF WAY REFUND

G - city hall printer/copier/scanner rental

parks dept - toilet rental

FD - FIRE SIGN 4912

sewer dept - SAMPLE

Water - water pill refund due to move

general - garbage service

g - city hall

g - employee paid insurance

fire dept - gas usage

fire dept - fire hall

Chad - employer paid insurance

FD - BOUND TREE ems supplies sani hands W
SEWER - FUEL HOLIDAY

G - LMC CONF. SEPT4-5

pPW - BP FUEL

PARKS - HOLIDAY FUEL

ED - GOOGLE EMAILS

G - COUNTY INN BEMIDJI JEFF S

ED - WRONG CARD CHARGE - REPAID

FD - POSITIVE PROMOTIONS FIRE SAFETY
PARKS - BP FUEL

G - Paul $50 John Hancock, Mark $100

941 taxes

emp pd pera

5# and [Check Nbr]>0 and [Cash
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*Check Detail Register®

Checks 09/03/2025-09/16/2025

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 STATE BANK OF KIMBAL
24976 09/16/25 ALLSTREAM INTEGRA
E 101-42270-321 Telephone $219.52 fire dept - telephone
E 602-49450-321 Telephone $219.52 sewer dept - telephone
Total $439.04
24977 09/16/25 ALTERNATIVE GARAGE DOOR REPAIR
E 101-41000-520 Buildings and Structures $142.00 4913 g - West maintenance shop door parts & materials
Total $142.00
24978 09/16/25 CITY OF ST. AUGUSTA
E 101-41000-736 city halls sewer/water expe $77.78 G - city hall water bill
Total $77.78
24979 09/16/25 CITY OF ST. CLOUD
E 601-49400-312 Water/Contract Services $31,995.50 ARO035335  water dept - July
E 602-49450-313 Sewer/Contract Services $7,146.75 ARO035335 sewer dept - July
E 602-47000-602 NR2 Project - principal/int $4,986.31 AR035335  sewer dept - July
Total $44,128.56
24980 09/16/25 Cody Buchheit
E 101-41000-430 Miscellaneous $200.00 G - RIGHT OF WAY REFUND
Total $200.00
24981 09/16/25 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES
E 101-41000-413 Office Equipment/Rental $121.98 40036397 G - city hall printer/copier/scanner rental
Total $121.98

24982 09/16/25
E 101-45200-410
E 101-45200-410

NELSONS SANITATION & RENTAL IN

Rentals $75.00
Rentals $75.00
Total $150.00

INV/2025/134 parks dept - toilet rental
INV/2025-134 parks dept - toilet rental

24983 09/16/25
E 101-41130-226

NORTH STAR SIGNS & ENGRAVING
Sign Repair Materials
Total

$25.00
$25.00

FD - FIRE SIGN 4912

24984 09/16/25 RMB ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES
E 602-49450-316 Sample Analysis $113.91 DO079623 sewer dept - SAMPLE
Total W
24985 09/16/25 Verla Kay or David Turner-Reed
E 601-47005-430 Miscelianeous $86.62 Water - water bill refund due to move
E 602-47005-430 Miscellaneous $86.61 Sewer - sewer bill refund due to move
Total W
24986 09/16/25 WEST CENTRAL SANITATION
E 101-41000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $228.06 13542460 general - garbage service
E 101-45200-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $350.10 13542460 parks dept - garbage service
E 101-42270-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $36.85 13542460 fire dept - garbage service

Total

$615.01
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Checks 09/03/2025-09/16/2025

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
24987 09/16/25 XCEL ENERGY
E 101-41000-383 Gas Utilities $50.00 g - city hall
Total W
24988 09/16/25 AFLAC
G 101-21710 Other Deducations $364.40 g - employee paid insurance
G 601-21710 Other Deducations $75.54 g - employee paid insurance
G 602-21710 Other Deducations $75.54 g - employee paid insurance
Total  $515.48
24989 09/16/25 CENTER POINT ENERGY
E 101-42270-387 Fire Dept Utilities $41.29 fire dept - gas usage
Total W
25373 e 09/08/25 STEARNS ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION
E 101-42270-387 Fire Dept Utilities $583.05 fire dept - fire hall
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $65.62 parks dept - HLP
E 101-41000-381 Electric Utilities $200.32 general - city hall
E 101-42270-387 Fire Dept Utilities $69.79 fire dept - fire hydrant
E 101-41000-381 Electric Utilities $58.00 general - 2 meters
E 602-49450-381 Electric Utilities $223.90 sewer dept - lift station 1
E 101-41000-381 Electric Utilities $47.71 general - city hall
E 101-41000-381 Electric Utilities $9.75 general - street light
E 602-49450-381 Electric Utilities $120.55 sewer dept - lift station 2
E 605-43160-380 Utility Services (GENERA $90.75 EU - Emerald Ponds
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $44.00 parks dept - KP
E 605-43160-380 Utility Services (GENERA $124.50 EU - Blackberry Farms
E 605-43160-380 Utility Services (GENERA $108.00 EU - Emerald Ponds
E 101-41000-381 Electric Utilities $118.70 general - State Hwy 15 light
E 602-49450-381 Electric Utilities $38.95 sewer dept - lift station
E 101-41000-381 Electric Utilities $40.78 general - Lion's Sign
E 601-49400-381 Electric Utilities $35.62 water dept - flow meter
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $64.18 parks dept - HLP shelter
Total $2,044.17
25374 ¢ 09/10/25 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD
E 602-49450-131 Employer Paid Health $452.00 Chad - employer paid insurance
E 601-49400-131 Employer Paid Health $452.00 Chad - employer paid insurance
E 101-41000-131 Employer Paid Health $826.51 Bill - employer paid insurance
E 101-41130-131 Employer Paid Health $2,182.52 Mark, Paul - employer paid insurance
G 101-21710 Other Deducations $515.93 Bil/Mark/Paul - employee paid family insurance
E 101-41000-131 Employer Paid Health $722.35 Kim - employer paid health insurance
Total $5,151.31
25375 e 09/16/25 US BANK BAHR
E 101-42270-232 EMS Suppiies $22.50 FD - BOUND TREE ems supplies sani hands wipes
E 101-42270-430 Miscellaneous $32.40 FD - DOLLAR GENERAL TOWELS
E 101-42270-320 Natl Night Out $28.07 FD - CASEY'S PROPANE NATIONAL NIGHT OUT
E 101-42270-430 Miscellaneous $5.40 FD - DOLLAR GENERAL fly ribbons
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Checks 09/03/2025-09/16/2025
Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount  Invoice Comment
Total W
25376 ¢ 09/16/25 US BANK BLASHACK
E 101-41000-520 Buildings and Structures $10.83 G - MENARDS RAIN GAGE
E 601-49400-212 Motor Fuels $38.53 WATER - FUEL HOLIDAY
E 602-49450-212 Motor Fuels $38.52 SEWER - FUEL HOLIDAY
E 601-49400-212 Motor Fuels $35.01 WATER - FUEL HOLIDAY
E 602-49450-212 Motor Fuels $35.02 SEWER - FUEL HOLIDAY
E 601-49400-322 Postage $10.30 WATER - SPEEDEE SHIPPING
E 601-49400-316 Sample Analysis $3.49 WATER - HOLIDAY ICE FOR SAMPLE
Total  §17170
25377 ¢ 09/16/25 US BANK CLAUSSEN
E 101-41000-208 Training, Inst., Travel $250.00 G - LMC CONF. SEPT 4-5
E 101-41000-323 Internet $95.39 G - MIDCO INTERNET SERVICE
E 101-41000-321 Telephone $171.62 G - MIDCO TELEPHONE SERVICE
E 101-42270-323 Internet $85.39 FD - MIDCO INTERNET SERVICE
E 101-42270-321 Telephone $153.64 FD - MIDCO TELEPHONE SERVICE
Total w
25378 ¢ 09/16/25 US BANK HOLLERMANN
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $53.56 PW - BP FUEL
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $15.72 PW - HOLIDAY FUEL
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $21.04 PW - HOLIDAY FUEL
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $96.00 PW - HOLIDAY FUEL
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $20.00 PW - BP FUEL
E 101-45200-212 Motor Fuels $59.46 PARKS - HOLIDAY FUEL
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $129.05 PW - CIRCLE K FUEL
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $14.53 PW - CIRCLE K FUEL
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $62.79 PW - MINI SERV FUEL
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $84.02 PW - MINI SERV FUEL
E 101-45200-212 Motor Fuels $37.51 PARKS - MIN! SERV FUEL
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $77.98 PW - HOLIDAY FUEL
E 101-41130-220 Repair/Maint Supply $9.66 PW - AMAZON 10 PCS GAS STUFF
Total 968132
25379 ¢ 09/16/25 US BANK KIFFMEYER
E 101-45200-212 Motor Fuels $26.05 PARKS - HOLIDAY FUEL
E 101-45200-220 Repair/Maint Supply $44.98 PARKS - NORTHERN TOOL DOOR
UPHOLSTERY TOOL
E 101-45200-212 Motor Fuels $36.20 PARKS - HOLIDAY FUEL
E 101-41130-220 Repair/Maint Supply $91.46 PW - MENARDS SUPPLIES
E 101-41130-220 Repair/Maint Supply $27.96 PW - AUTO VALUE SPARK PLUG
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $40.80 PW - HOLIDAY FUEL
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $72.50 PW - HOLIDAY FUEL
E 101-41130-220 Repair/Maint Supply $29.00 PW - CENTRAL LANDSCAPE SILT SOCK WOOD
CHIPS TERRACE HILLS
E 101-41130-220 Repair/Maint Supply $35.96 PW - MENDARDS SUPPLIES
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $39.01 PW - HOLIDAY FUEL
E 101-41130-220 Repair/Maint Supply $564.20 PW - 360 RENTS KX033

E 101-41130-220

Repair/Maint Supply $79.99 PW - NORTHERN TOOLS SUPPLIES
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Total

$4,864.80

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fueis $31.75 PW - HOLIDAY FUEL
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $60.00 PW - HOLIDAY FUEL
E 101-41130-220 Repair/Maint Supply $43.43 PW - MENARDS SUPPLIES
E 101-41130-220 Repair/Maint Supply $31.95 PW - MIMBACK FLEET SUPPLIES
Total $1,25524
25380 e 09/16/25 US BANK KRAMER
E 101-42270-325 IT Expenses $291.28 FD - GOOGLE EMAILS
E 101-42270-220 Repair/Maint Supply $35.64 FD - DOLLAR GENERAL WASP SPRAY
E 101-42270-200 Office Supplies (GENERA $15.00 FD -
Total  $341.92
25381 ¢ 09/16/25 US BANK MCCABE
E 101-41000-208 Training, Inst., Travel $379.10 G - COUNTY INN BEMIDJI JEFF S
E 101-41000-208 Training, Inst., Travel $23.00 G - MT'S ON 8TH LUNCH MEETING
E 101-42270-223 Building Repair Supplies $1,282.11 FD - Uline BOLLARD SLEEVES 14 @ $13, 10 @
$57
Total  $168421
25382 ¢ 09/16/25 US BANK STEINHOFER
E 101-42270-430 Miscellaneous $102.89 FD - WRONG CARD CHARGE - REPAID
Total w
25383 e 09/16/25 US BANK VOIGT
E 101-42270-430 Miscellaneous $377.16 FD - POSITIVE PROMOTIONS FIRE SAFETY
WEEK SUPPLIES
E 101-42270-430 Miscellaneous $151.58 FD - AMAZON FIRE SAFETY WEEK SUPPLIES
Total © $52874
25384 e 09/16/25 US BANK WOLTERS
E 101-45200-212 Motor Fuels $3.98 PARKS - BP FUEL
Total $3.98
25385 ¢ 09/12/25 JOHN HANCOCK
E 101-42270-125 Other Retirement Contribu $150.00 G - Paul $50 John Hancock, Mark $100
Total W
25386 ¢ 09/12/25 STATE BANK OF KIMBALL
G 101-21701 Federal Withholding $1,810.70 941 taxes
G 101-21703 FICA Tax Withholding $2,254.76 941 taxes
G 101-21709 Medicare $527.34 941 taxes
G 601-21701 Federal Withholding $42.53 941 taxes
G 601-21703 FICA Tax Withholding $39.02 941 taxes
G 601-21709 Medicare $9.12 941 taxes
G 602-21701 Federal Withholding $42.53 941 taxes
G 602-21703 FICA Tax Withholding $39.02 941 taxes